ST34C50
ST34C51
SOIC Package
SOIC Package
ST34C51CF
DUAL RS-422, RS-423  CMOS DIFFERENTIAL LINE RECEIVER AND DRIVER
Printed November 29, 1995
ST34C50CF

· Dual line receiver with three state control
· Dual line driver with three state control
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Operating  temperature
ST34C50CP16 Plastic-DIP 0° C  to  + 70° C
ST34C50CF16 SOIC 0° C  to  + 70° C
ST34C50IP16 Plastic-DIP -40° C  to  + 85° C
ST34C50IF16 SOIC -40° C  to  + 85° C
ST34C51IP16 Plastic-DIP -40° C  to  + 85° C
ST34C51IF16 SOIC -40° C  to  + 85° C
1
2
3
4